

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8262-8264/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in CRLA No.72/2010,CRLA No.324/2010CRLA No.105/2011CRLA No.112/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RANJANA KISANSINGH DUMALE ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1754-1757 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9880 of 2011

(Wit Appln. for bail and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)
in SR 9880/12

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Upadhyay,Adv.

in SR 8262-64/11

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SR 8262-64/11

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent in
SR 8262-64/11 &
SR 9880/11 and
Petitioner in
SR No. 1754-57/12

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Crl.M.P. for bail in SLP(Crl.)No. 9880 of 2011 is dismissed for the present. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to renew it after sometime.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master