

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1257-1259/2012

RANJANA KISANSINGH DUMALE ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1260/2012

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1261-1264/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing in these matters for the State of Maharashtra candidly submitted before us that he is not ready in the matters today. In view of that, he prays for little time in the matters to make himself ready.

On such prayer being made by the learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra, the matters are adjourned for a week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.09.17

in the matters.

15:42:07 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER